

Architects Engineers

Project Managers

ASSOCIATES

Transmittal

To: Anacond Contracting Inc. **Project No**.: 19308-19315,19322-19326,20

064,20066,20093&20114

Address: 111 Zenway Blvd, Unit 7 Date: December 3, 2020

Vaughan, ON L4H 3H9

Attention: Alen Fallone

Project Name: Mechanical & Electrical Projects - Door Operators: Father Michael Goetz SS;

St. Philip Pocock SS; St. Roch SS; St. Joseph SS; St. Thomas More CES; Layola Catholic School; St. Angela Merici CES; St. Mathew CES; Ascension of Our Lord; Iona: Our Lady of Mt Carmel: Notre Dame: St Marquerite 'd Youville: St. Joan of

lona; Our Lady of Mt Carmel; Notre Dame; St Marguerite 'd Youville; St. Joan o Arc SS; St. Mary's EM; St. Mark Separate School; John Cabot SS								
For your:	☐ Distribution ☐ Information at Review and c			otribution ormation and view and colviewed viewed as m	mment	Via:		Mail Courier By hand To be picked up Fax E-mail
	(_	INO	i revieweu				
Qty.: [Orawing No.:	Issi No	_	Revision No.:	Description:			
1	Сору -			-	Certificate of Substantial Performance			



201-250 Water Street, Whitby, Ontario Canada L1N 0G5

Tele: 905-666-5252 Fax: 905-666-5256 Email: bba@bba-archeng.com www.bba-archeng.com Court

Conrad Sills

FORM 9

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Mississauga, City of Brampton (County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated) Father Michael Goetz SS-330 Central Pkwy W, Miss.; St.Philip Pocock SS-4565 Tomken Rd, Miss; St. Roch SS-200 Valleyway Dr, Bramp; St. Joseph SS-8 Pkwy Ave, Bramp; St.Thomas More CES-3270 Tomken Rd, Miss; Loyola Catholic SS-4010 Sladeview Cres, Miss; St. Angela Merici CES-83 Edenbrook Hill Dr, Bramp; St. Matthew CES-280 Kingsbridge Garden Cl, Miss; Ascension of Our Lord SS-7640 Anaka Dr, Miss; Iona SS-2170 S. Sheridan Way, Miss; Our Lady of Mount Carmel SS-3700 Trelawny Cl, Miss; Notre Dame SS-2 Notre Dame Ave, Bramp; St. Marguerite d' Youville SS-10815 Dixie Dr, Bramp; St. Joan of Arc SS-3801 Thomas St, Miss; St. Mary EC-66 Mian St South, Bramp; St. Mark SS-3675 Sawmill Valley Dr, Miss; John Cabot CSS-635 Willowbank Trail, Miss. (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises) This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Mechanical & Electrical Projects - Door Operators: Father Michael Goetz SS; St. Philip Pocock SS; St. Roch SS; St. Joseph SS; St. Thomas More CES; Layola Catholic School; St. Angela Merici CES; St. Mathew CES; Ascension of Our Lord; Iona; Our Lady of Mt Carmel; Notre Dame; St Marguerite 'd Youville; St. Joan of Arc SS; St. Mary's ES; St. Mark Separate School; John Cabot SS (short description of the improvement) December 2, 2020 to the above premises was substantially performed on (date substantially performed) Date certificate signed: December 3, 2020 (payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board Name of owner: 40 Matheson Blvd. West, Mississauga, Ontario L5R 1C5 Address for service: Anacond Contracting Inc. Name of contractor: Address for service: 111 Zenway Blvd., Unit 7, Vaughan, Ontario L4H 3H9 Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Barry Bryan Associates Address: 201-250 Water Street, Whitby, Ontario L1N 0G5 (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate) Identification of premises for preservation of liens: (if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises) B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board, 40 Matheson Blvd., Miss., ON, L5R 1C5

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)